funding, largely completing FY24 requirements

• Suncorp Bank will continue to manage its own issuance alongside
ANZ BGL and ANZ NZ requirements

NSFR, end of period %

133 130 138 131

Sep 23 Dec 23 Mar 24 Jun 24

116 115 118 116

Sep 23 Dec 23 Mar 24 Jun 24

13.50 13.29
0.17 0.09

Mar 24 Organic Cap
Gen and Others1

RWA Initiatives -
net of capital floor2

Share
buyback3

Jun 24 Suncorp Acquisition
- net of capital floor2

RWA methodology/
model changes2

Others (mainly
Net Dividend)

Jun 24 Pro forma

-0.46

~-1.05

~0.30

-0.52

~12.0

Update on capital position
On 8 August 2024, ANZ provided an update on its capital position following a series of
adjustments to CET1 arising from ANZ’s acquisition of Suncorp and future model and
prudential changes, reflected in the below capital position. A copy of the ASX release

and conference call transcript is available on the ANZ Shareholders Centre2

ANZ 2024 third quarter chart pack

4

JUNE 2024 RWA CALCULATIONS
WITH IRB CAPITAL FLOOR ADD-ON AND PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS1

$bn Mar-24 BAU growth
and Others3

Aus & NZ
Mortgage PD

model
changes

Jun-24 Suncorp4
AUS

Mortgage
LGD changes

Estimated
revised
APS112

RWA rules

Jun-24 pro
forma

Standardised RWA 597 1 - 598 33 - (17) 614

A: Standardised RWA @ 72.5% 433 0 - 433 24 - (12) 445

B: Advanced RWA 430 (1) (16) 413 33 (6) - 440

C: IRB capital floor add-on (A-B) 3 2 16 20 (9) 6 (12) 5

Total RWA (B+C) 433 433 445

1. Numbers include rounding

2. Further detail provided in the ‘Update on capital position’ ASX announcement and conference call on 8 August 2024, available on ANZ’s Shareholder Centre at https://www.anz.com/shareholder/centre/investor-toolkit/anz-updates/

3. Including RWA initiatives except for Mortgage PD model changes

4. Estimated impacts based on Mar-24 Suncorp Pillar 3 report

Update on capital position
On 8 August 2024, ANZ provided an update on its capital position following a series of
adjustments to CET1 arising from ANZ’s acquisition of Suncorp and future model and